

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD****MAIN CASE No. CC.No.1226 of 2026**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                        | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                    | 30.06.2026  | <p><b><u>NBK, J</u></b></p> <p>None for the petitioners.<br/>Post 'for dismissal' on 09.07.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>NBK, J</u></b><br/>mrm</p> |                        |